

Mill Levy 16A, 17A, and 38 - Traffic Signals Construction						365 days		STURGEON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.: Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Lumin8 Transportation Technologies, LLC: Atlantic Specialty Insurance Company	
Contract No. 202263040											
Bid Item	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
Schedule A: Mill Levy 16A											
20200011	TREE TRIMMING	10	EA	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$838.00	\$8,380.00		
20200019	REMOVAL OF INLET	7	EA	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$77,000.00		
20200035	REMOVAL OF PIPE	51	LF	\$200.00	\$10,200.00	\$300.00	\$15,300.00	\$653.00	\$33,303.00		
20200195	REMOVAL OF MEDIAN COVER	94	SY	\$60.00	\$5,640.00	\$37.00	\$3,478.00	\$55.00	\$5,170.00		
20200200	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	480	SY	\$35.00	\$16,800.00	\$36.00	\$17,280.00	\$55.00	\$26,400.00		
20200203	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	1,044	LF	\$20.00	\$20,880.00	\$16.00	\$16,704.00	\$23.00	\$24,012.00		
20200206	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB RAMP	166	SY	\$40.00	\$6,640.00	\$36.00	\$5,976.00	\$55.00	\$9,130.00		
20200220	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	598	SY	\$50.00	\$29,900.00	\$36.00	\$21,528.00	\$55.00	\$32,890.00		
20200828	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		
20301597	POTHOLING	180	EA	\$275.00	\$49,500.00	\$400.00	\$72,000.00	\$380.00	\$68,400.00		
20800002	EROSION LOG (12 INCH)	150	LF	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00		
20800035	AGGREGATE BAG	98	LF	\$60.00	\$5,880.00	\$16.00	\$1,568.00	\$15.00	\$1,470.00		
20800051	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 1)	168	LF	\$20.00	\$3,360.00	\$30.00	\$5,040.00	\$21.00	\$3,528.00		
20800103	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (LABOR)	72	HR	\$55.00	\$3,960.00	\$86.00	\$6,192.00	\$45.00	\$3,240.00		
20800105	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (EQUIPMENT)	72	HR	\$110.00	\$7,920.00	\$130.00	\$9,360.00	\$100.00	\$7,200.00		
20800106	SWEEPING (SEDIMENT REMOVAL)	48	HR	\$150.00	\$7,200.00	\$215.00	\$10,320.00	\$150.00	\$7,200.00		
20800205	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	72	HR	\$90.00	\$6,480.00	\$115.00	\$8,280.00	\$146.00	\$10,512.00		
21004020	MODIFY INLET	16	EA	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$7,040.00	\$112,640.00		
21200000	TREE RETENTION AND PROTECTION	22	EA	\$1,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$800.00	\$17,600.00	\$486.00	\$10,692.00		
40300720	HOT MIX ASPHALT (PATCHING) (ASPHALT)	98	TON	\$300.00	\$29,400.00	\$400.00	\$39,200.00	\$628.00	\$61,544.00		
503	VACUUM CAISSON (24 INCH)	28	LF	\$450.00	\$12,600.00	\$450.00	\$12,600.00	\$408.00	\$11,424.00		
50300024	DRILLED CAISSON (24 INCH)	49	LF	\$450.00	\$22,050.00	\$450.00	\$22,050.00	\$408.00	\$19,992.00		
503	VACUUM CAISSON (36 INCH)	15	LF	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$629.00	\$9,435.00		
50300036	DRILLED CAISSON (36 INCH)	160	LF	\$500.00	\$80,000.00	\$600.00	\$96,000.00	\$614.00	\$98,240.00		
60301155	15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	61	LF	\$200.00	\$12,200.00	\$225.00	\$13,725.00	\$779.00	\$47,519.00		
60301185	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	41	LF	\$250.00	\$10,250.00	\$300.00	\$12,300.00	\$838.00	\$34,358.00		
60416005	INLET TYPE 16 (5 FOOT)	4	EA	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$46,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$76,000.00		
60419105	INLET TYPE 14(R) (5 FOOT)	4	EA	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$72,000.00		
60430005	MANHOLE SLAB BASE (5 FOOT)	3	EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00		
60800006	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6 INCH)	651	SY	\$85.00	\$55,335.00	\$85.00	\$55,335.00	\$130.00	\$84,630.00		
60800010	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	282	SY	\$225.00	\$63,450.00	\$175.00	\$49,350.00	\$276.00	\$77,832.00		
60921020	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II-B)	852	LF	\$45.00	\$38,340.00	\$45.00	\$38,340.00	\$68.00	\$57,936.00		
61000020	MEDIAN COVER MATERIAL (PATTERNED CONCRETE)	1,224	SF	\$20.00	\$24,480.00	\$31.00	\$37,944.00	\$46.00	\$56,304.00		

613	ELECTRIC METER PEDESTAL CABINET AND BASE	6	EA	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$8,150.00	\$48,900.00	\$6,553.00	\$39,318.00
61300306	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BORED)	2,215	LF	\$25.00	\$55,375.00	\$47.00	\$104,105.00	\$43.00	\$95,245.00
61301200	2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (PLASTIC)	263	LF	\$23.00	\$6,049.00	\$32.00	\$8,416.00	\$30.00	\$7,890.00
61301300	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (PLASTIC)	535	LF	\$23.00	\$12,305.00	\$25.00	\$13,375.00	\$85.00	\$45,475.00
61307000	PULL BOX (SPECIAL)	12	EA	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,600.00	\$43,200.00	\$4,630.00	\$55,560.00
61310000	WIRING	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
614	LUMINAIRE (LED)	24	EA	\$600.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,180.00	\$28,320.00	\$1,727.00	\$41,448.00
614	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND CABINET	6	EA	\$22,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$225,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$294,000.00
614	EMERGENCY VEHICLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL PRIORITY CONTROL SYSTEM	6	EA	\$7,600.00	\$45,600.00	\$8,900.00	\$53,400.00	\$9,074.00	\$54,444.00
614	ETHERNET MANAGED SWITCH	6	EA	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$29,400.00	\$7,557.00	\$45,342.00
61400011	SIGN PANEL (CLASS I)	16	SF	\$34.00	\$544.00	\$43.00	\$688.00	\$32.00	\$512.00
61400012	SIGN PANEL (CLASS II)	453	SF	\$38.00	\$17,214.00	\$61.00	\$27,633.00	\$42.00	\$19,026.00
61470150	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL FACE (16) (COUNTDOWN)	48	EA	\$600.00	\$28,800.00	\$730.00	\$35,040.00	\$693.00	\$33,264.00
61470336	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE (12-12-12)	51	EA	\$900.00	\$45,900.00	\$1,205.00	\$61,455.00	\$1,191.00	\$60,741.00
61481000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL LIGHT POLE STEEL	11	EA	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$51,150.00	\$11,198.00	\$123,178.00
61481120	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-20 FOOT MAST ARM)	2	EA	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$18,700.00	\$37,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00
61481125	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-25 FOOT MAST ARM)	2	EA	\$16,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$28,200.00	\$56,400.00
61481130	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-30 FOOT MAST ARM)	3	EA	\$17,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$93,000.00
61481135	TRAFFIC SIGNAL LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-35 FOOT MAST ARM)	3	EA	\$17,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$20,255.00	\$60,765.00	\$32,000.00	\$96,000.00
61481140	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-40 FOOT MAST ARM)	3	EA	\$18,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$22,625.00	\$67,875.00	\$33,000.00	\$99,000.00
61486105	TELEMETRY (FIELD)	6	EA	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$3,252.00	\$19,512.00
61486800	UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY	6	EA	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$47,400.00	\$8,216.00	\$49,296.00
61487333	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION CAMERA (TRAFFIC SURVEILLANCE)	6	EA	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$33,600.00	\$6,989.00	\$41,934.00
62500000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
62600000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00
62700005	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	6	GAL	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$838.00	\$5,028.00
62730410	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (XWALK-STOPLINE)	3,134	SF	\$12.00	\$37,608.00	\$16.00	\$50,144.00	\$23.00	\$72,082.00
62901001	SURVEY MONUMNET TYPE 1	24	EA	\$800.00	\$19,200.00	\$650.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,005.00	\$24,120.00
630	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$255,500.00	\$255,500.00	\$351,100.00	\$351,100.00
63000003	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC CONTROL	96	HR	\$120.00	\$11,520.00	\$180.00	\$17,280.00	\$309.00	\$29,664.00
70070310	A/A LANDSCAPING	1	A/A	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
70070380	A/A EROSION CONTROL	1	A/A	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
70070589	A/A ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY MANAGEMENT	1	A/A	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Schedule B: Mill Levy 17A									
202-00200	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	24	SY	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$37.00	\$888.00	\$55.00	\$1,320.00
202-00203	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	53	LF	\$15.00	\$795.00	\$17.00	\$901.00	\$23.00	\$1,219.00
202-00206	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB RAMP	20	SY	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$37.00	\$740.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00

202-00220	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	13	SY	\$35.00	\$455.00	\$46.00	\$598.00	\$55.00	\$715.00
202-00705	REMOVAL OF LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$628.00	\$628.00
202-00810	REMOVAL OF GROUND SIGN	1	EA	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$227.00	\$227.00
202-00821	REMOVAL OF SIGN PANEL	1	EA	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$96.00	\$96.00
203-01598	POTHOLING	25	EA	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$377.00	\$9,425.00
208-00054	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (TYPE II)	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$618.00	\$1,854.00
212-00100	TREE PROTECTION	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$486.00	\$1,944.00
212-01210	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	292	SF	\$8.00	\$2,336.00	\$46.00	\$13,432.00	\$19.00	\$5,548.00
403-00720	HOT MIX ASPHALT (PATCHING) (ASPHALT)	7	TON	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$430.00	\$3,010.00	\$628.00	\$4,396.00
503-00036	DRILLED SHAFT (36 INCH)	39	LF	\$500.00	\$19,500.00	\$600.00	\$23,400.00	\$649.00	\$25,311.00
608-00006	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6 INCH)	23	SY	\$60.00	\$1,380.00	\$85.00	\$1,955.00	\$130.00	\$2,990.00
608-00010	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	25	SY	\$180.00	\$4,500.00	\$180.00	\$4,500.00	\$276.00	\$6,900.00
609-21020	6" CURB AND GUTTER - 2' CATCH PAN	28	LF	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$68.00	\$1,904.00
610-00030	MEDIAN COVER MATERIAL (CONCRETE)	14	SF	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$33.00	\$462.00	\$46.00	\$644.00
613-00206	2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BORED)	377	LF	\$16.00	\$6,032.00	\$34.00	\$12,818.00	\$24.00	\$9,048.00
613-00300	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	216	LF	\$28.00	\$6,048.00	\$25.00	\$5,400.00	\$64.00	\$13,824.00
613-00306	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BORED)	363	LF	\$30.00	\$10,890.00	\$38.00	\$13,794.00	\$41.00	\$14,883.00
613-07023	PULL BOX TYPE C (TRAFFIC COMM)	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,440.00	\$8,880.00
613-07198	PULL BOX (SPECIAL) (INSTALL ONLY)	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,356.00	\$5,424.00
613-10000	WIRING	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$23,279.00	\$23,279.00
613-13065	LUMINAIRE (LED) (5400 LUMENS)	4	EA	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,180.00	\$4,720.00	\$1,727.00	\$6,908.00
613	ELECTRIC METER PEDESTAL CABINET AND BASE	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$6,553.00	\$6,553.00
614-00011	SIGN PANEL (CLASS I)	42	SF	\$22.00	\$924.00	\$43.00	\$1,806.00	\$31.00	\$1,302.00
614-00035	SIGN PANEL (SPECIAL)	39	SF	\$40.00	\$1,560.00	\$60.00	\$2,340.00	\$43.00	\$1,677.00
614-70150	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL FACE (16) (COUNTDOWN)	6	EA	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$730.00	\$4,380.00	\$693.00	\$4,158.00
614-70336	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE (12-12-12)	10	EA	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,205.00	\$12,050.00	\$1,186.00	\$11,860.00
614	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND CABINET	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00
614-72860	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	6	EA	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$357.00	\$2,142.00
614-72866	EMERGENCY VEHICLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL PRIORITY CONTROL SYSTEM	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
614-72886	INTERSECTION DETECTION SYSTEM (CAMERA) (FLIR)	3	EA	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,650.00	\$28,950.00	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00
614-81000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL - LIGHT POLE STEEL	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
614-81301	TRAFFIC SIGNAL - LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-30 FOOT MAST ARM) (INSTALL ONLY)	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
614-81301	TRAFFIC SIGNAL - LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-35 FOOT MAST ARM) (INSTALL ONLY)	2	EA	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$64,000.00
614-86105	TELEMETRY (FIELD)	1	EA	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$3,195.00	\$3,195.00
614-86800	UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY	1	EA	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$8,065.00	\$8,065.00
614-87006	FIBER OPTIC TERMINATION PANEL (6 PANEL)	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,162.00	\$1,162.00
614-87320	CCTV	1	EA	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00

614-87690	ETHERNET MANAGED SWITCH	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00
620-00020	SANITARY FACILITY	1	EA	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
625-00000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,365.00	\$5,365.00	\$7,857.00	\$7,857.00
626-00000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$18,186.00	\$18,186.00
627-00005	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING	4	GAL	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$675.00	\$2,700.00	\$754.00	\$3,016.00
627-30205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WORD-SYMBOL)	72	SF	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$33.00	\$2,376.00	\$50.00	\$3,600.00
627-30210	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (XWALK-STOP LINE)	447	SF	\$25.00	\$11,175.00	\$16.00	\$7,152.00	\$23.00	\$10,281.00
629-01005	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE 5)	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$502.00	\$502.00
630	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00
A/W 01	ALLOWANCE - ELECTRIC SERVICE (FURNISH AND INSTALL)	1	A/A	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
A/W 03	ALLOWANCE - EROSION CONTROL	1	A/A	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	Schedule C: Mill Levy 38								
201-00000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
202-00019	REMOVAL OF INLET	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,710.00	\$15,420.00
202-00200	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	4	SY	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$62.00	\$248.00	\$55.00	\$220.00
202-00203	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	141	LF	\$12.00	\$1,692.00	\$17.00	\$2,397.00	\$23.00	\$3,243.00
202-00206	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB RAMP	14	SY	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$46.00	\$644.00	\$55.00	\$770.00
202-00220	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	365	SY	\$40.00	\$14,600.00	\$36.00	\$13,140.00	\$55.00	\$20,075.00
202-00250	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	1356	SF	\$2.00	\$2,712.00	\$6.00	\$8,136.00	\$6.00	\$8,136.00
202-00810	REMOVAL OF GROUND SIGN	1	EA	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$170.00	\$170.00
202-00828	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,443.00	\$5,443.00
203-01597	POTHOLING	25	EA	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
208-00045	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
208-00051	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (TYPE I)	16	LF	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00
208-00103	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (LABOR)	8	HR	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00
208-00105	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (EQUIPMENT)	8	HR	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,040.00	\$251.00	\$2,008.00
208-00106	SWEEPING (SEDIMENT REMOVAL)	8	HR	\$190.00	\$1,520.00	\$215.00	\$1,720.00	\$405.00	\$3,240.00
208-00205	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	8	HR	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	\$227.00	\$1,816.00
210-00810	RESET GROUND SIGN	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$730.00	\$1,460.00	\$170.00	\$340.00
210-00815	RESET SIGN PANEL	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
212-00100	TREE RETENTION AND PROTECTION	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
403-00720	HOT MIX ASPHALT (PATCHING) (ASPHALT)	38	TON	\$300.00	\$11,400.00	\$400.00	\$15,200.00	\$628.00	\$23,864.00
503-00024	DRILLED SHAFT (24 INCH)	26	LF	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$450.00	\$11,700.00	\$320.00	\$8,320.00
503-00036	DRILLED SHAFT (36 INCH)	26	LF	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$600.00	\$15,600.00	\$330.00	\$8,580.00
603-01125	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	7	LF	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,011.00	\$14,077.00
603-01185	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	55	LF	\$225.00	\$12,375.00	\$325.00	\$17,875.00	\$1,426.00	\$78,430.00
604-16005	INLET TYPE 16 (5 FOOT)	2	EA	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00

604-30005	MANHOLE SLAB BASE (5 FOOT)	2	EA	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$20,400.00	\$40,800.00
608-00000	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	152	SY	\$85.00	\$12,920.00	\$85.00	\$12,920.00	\$130.00	\$19,760.00
608-00010	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	33	SY	\$185.00	\$6,105.00	\$175.00	\$5,775.00	\$275.00	\$9,075.00
609-21010	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION I-B)	125	LF	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$38.00	\$4,750.00	\$58.00	\$7,250.00
609-21020	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II-B)	191	LF	\$45.00	\$8,595.00	\$45.00	\$8,595.00	\$60.00	\$11,460.00
610-00020	MEDIAN COVER MATERIAL (PATTERNED CONCRETE)	155	SF	\$25.00	\$3,875.00	\$31.00	\$4,805.00	\$46.00	\$7,130.00
613	ELECTRIC METER PEDESTAL CABINET AND BASE	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$6,730.00	\$6,730.00
613	PULL BOX (TYPE B)	1	EA	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,960.00	\$5,960.00
613	PULL BOX (TYPE C)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,878.00	\$2,878.00
613-01200	2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (PLASTIC)	50	LF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$41.00	\$2,050.00
613-01300	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (PLASTIC)	110	LF	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$57.00	\$6,270.00
613-10000	WIRING	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
613-13000	LUMINAIRE (LED)	4	EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,180.00	\$4,720.00	\$1,585.00	\$6,340.00
614	EMERGENCY VEHICLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL PRIORITY CONTROL SYSTEM	3	EA	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,685.00	\$23,055.00
614	ETHERNET MANAGED SWITCH	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
614	INTERSECTION DETECTION SYSTEM (FLIR)(CAMERA)	2	EA	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,750.00	\$19,500.00	\$16,660.00	\$33,320.00
614	STREET LIGHT POLE BASE	1	EA	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,605.00	\$4,605.00
614	STEEL SIGN POST (2X2 INCH SQUARE)	61	LF	\$20.00	\$1,220.00	\$25.00	\$1,525.00	\$239.00	\$14,579.00
614	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POST ASSEMBLY (SPECIAL)	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
614-81125	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-25 FOOT MAST ARM)	1	EA	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
614-81135	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-35 FOOT MAST ARM)	1	EA	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
614-81145	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-45 FOOT MAST ARM)	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
614-00011	SIGN PANEL (CLASS I)	89	SF	\$35.00	\$3,115.00	\$56.00	\$4,984.00	\$46.00	\$4,094.00
614-70117	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL FACE (16)	6	EA	\$630.00	\$3,780.00	\$730.00	\$4,380.00	\$1,060.00	\$6,360.00
614-70336	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE (12-12-12)	8	EA	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,225.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,163.00	\$9,304.00
614-70448	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE (12-12-12-12)	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,725.00	\$3,450.00
614-72855	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET	1	EA	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
614-72863	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POST ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
614-81000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
614-86105	TELEMETRY (FIELD)	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
614-86800	UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY	1	EA	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,890.00	\$7,890.00	\$8,765.00	\$8,765.00
614-87333	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION CAMERA (TRAFFIC SURVEILLANCE)	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$6,463.00	\$6,463.00
625-00000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,862.00	\$7,862.00
626-00000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$30,611.00	\$30,611.00
627-00008	MODIFIED EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING	13	GAL	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$754.00	\$9,802.00
627-30410	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (XWALK-STOP LINE)	496	SF	\$18.00	\$8,928.00	\$16.00	\$7,936.00	\$23.00	\$11,408.00
629-01001	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE 1)	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,006.00	\$2,012.00

630	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00
630-00003	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC CONTROL	16	HR	\$145.00	\$2,320.00	\$195.00	\$3,120.00	\$285.00	\$4,560.00
700-70310	A/A LANDSCAPING	1	A/A	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
700-70380	A/A EROSION CONTROL	1	A/A	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
700-70589	A/A ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & SAFETY MANAGEMENT	1	A/A	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Engineers Estimate of Base Bid Total:					\$2,932,997.00				
						BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT	\$3,571,768.00	\$4,945,988.00	
						TEXTURA FEE	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	
							\$3,580,868.00	\$4,955,088.00	